Retailers

TOTAL
SCORE

6.5
6.5
6.5
4.5
4.5
4.5
4.5
3.5
3.5

Book and Claim

NAME

ASDA (Walmart)
Boots Group

Co-op Switzerland
ICA (Royal Ahold)
Marks & Spencer
Migros

Royal Ahold

The Body Shop (L'Oréal)
The Co-operative Group
Waitrose

Axfood

Carrefour

IKEA

Morrisons
Sainsbury’s

Tesco

SOK Group
Woolworths

Casino

E.Leclerc

REWE Group

Coles Supermarkets
Delhaize Group
Kesko Food
Metcash Trading
Rema 1000
Superunie
Magasins U/Systéme U
Metro Group
Auchan

C1000

Les Mousquetaires/
Intermarché

Torcé (Lactalis)

Aldi Siid

Co-op Sweden
Colruyt

Co-op Denmark

EDEKA Group

COUNTRY

United Kingdom
United Kingdom
Switzerland
Sweden
United Kingdom
Switzerland
Netherlands
United Kingdom
United Kingdom
United Kingdom
Sweden
France
Sweden
United Kingdom
United Kingdom
United Kingdom
Finland
Australia
France
France
Germany
Australia
Belgium
Finland
Australia
Denmark
Netherlands
France
Germany
France
Netherlands

France

France
Germany
Sweden
Belgium
Denmark

Germany

Mass Balance

WWF PALM OIL BUYERS’ SCORECARD 2011

Assessment questions

RSPO COMMITTED TO
MEMBER?  SUSTAINABLE
PALM OIL?

Yes 2015
Yes 2014
Yes 2011
Yes 2015
Yes 2015
Yes 2015
Yes 2015
Yes 2011
Yes 2011
Yes 2012
Yes 2015
Yes 2015
Yes 2011
Yes 2015
Yes 2014
Yes 2012
Yes Other
Yes 2015
Yes 2010
Yes 2015
Yes 2013
Yes 2015
Yes 2015

Applied Other
Yes 2015
Yes 2015
Yes 2015

Applied Other
Yes Other

Applied Other
No 2015
No Other

Applied None
Yes no disclosure
No Other
No None
No None
No no disclosure
Segregated

RANGE
OF PALM
OIL
USED?
(Tonnes)

10,000-50,000
0-1,000
1,000-10,000
1,000-10,000
1,000-10,000
1,000-10,000
1,000-10,000
0-1,000
1,000-10,000
1,000-10,000
0-1,000
10,000-50,000
50,000-100,000
10,000-50,000
10,000-50,000
10,000-50,000
1,000-10,000
1,000-10,000
1,000-10,000
1,000-10,000
10,000-50,000
0-1,000
10,000-50,000
1,000-10,000
1,000-10,000
no disclosure
no disclosure
1,000-10,000
no disclosure
no disclosure
no disclosure

1,000-10,000

0-1,000
no disclosure
no disclosure
no disclosure
no disclosure

1,000-10,000

AMOUNT
OF PALM
OIL THAT IS
CSPO?

75-100%
75-100%
75-100%
75-100%
75-100%
75-100%
75-100%
75-100%
75-100%
75-100%
75-100%
50-75%
50-75%
25-50%
25-50%
25-50%
25-50%
0-25%
0-25%
0-25%
0-25%
0-25%
0-25%
0-25%
Some
None
Some
None
Some
Some
Some

Some

0-25%
no disclosure
Some
None
50-75%

no disclosure

Supply chain
options used
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Assessment questions

RSPO COMMITTED TO RANGE OF AMOUNT
I wwe  couy  MEWRER? SUmmBe  paol  orew | susycar
(Tonnes) CSPO?

Jumbo/Super de Boer Netherlands No Other no disclosure no disclosure
Aldi Nord Germany No no disclosure no disclosure no disclosure
Dansk Supermarked Denmark No None no disclosure no disclosure
Group (DSG)

Lidl (Schwarz Group) Germany No no disclosure no disclosure no disclosure
SuperGros Denmark No None no disclosure no disclosure
Tradeka Finland No no disclosure no disclosure no disclosure

Other: The company has not made a commitment to only use CSPO by
2015, but may have made some other statement about the sustainability
of the palm oil it uses.

Book and Claim Mass Balance Segregated
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