## Retailers

Retailers		Assessment questions					
TOTAL SCORE	NAME	COUNTRY	RSPO MEMBER?	COMMITTED TO SUSTAINABLE PALM OIL?	RANGE OF PALM OIL USED? (Tonnes)	AMOUNT OF PALM OIL THAT IS CSPO?	Supply chain options used
9	ASDA (Walmart)	United Kingdom	Yes	2015	10,000-50,000	75-100%	<i>(</i> <b>a</b> ) <b>b</b> ) <b>b b</b>
9	Boots Group	United Kingdom	Yes	2014	0-1,000	75-100%	
9	Co-op Switzerland	Switzerland	Yes	2011	1,000-10,000	75-100%	
9	ICA (Royal Ahold)	Sweden	Yes	2015	1,000-10,000	75-100%	
9	Marks & Spencer	United Kingdom	Yes	2015	1,000-10,000	75-100%	<i>(</i> <b>1111111111111</b>
9	Migros	Switzerland	Yes	2015	1,000-10,000	75-100%	
9	Royal Ahold	Netherlands	Yes	2015	1,000-10,000	75-100%	
9	The Body Shop (L'Oréal)	United Kingdom	Yes	2011	0-1,000	75-100%	. 44
9	The Co-operative Group	United Kingdom	Yes	2011	1,000-10,000	75-100%	( ♦ ♦ ♦ ♦ ♦ ♦ ♦ ♦ ♦ ♦ ♦ ♦ ♦ ♦ ♦ ♦ ♦ ♦ ♦
9	Waitrose	United Kingdom	Yes	2012	1,000-10,000	75-100%	<b>(</b> ♠ ♦ ♦ ♦ ♦ ♦ ♦ ♦ ♦ ♦ ♦ ♦ ♦ ♦ ♦ ♦ ♦ ♦ ♦
8	Axfood	Sweden	Yes	2015	0-1,000	75-100%	
8	Carrefour	France	Yes	2015	10,000-50,000	50-75%	
8	IKEA	Sweden	Yes	2011	50,000-100,000	50-75%	
8	Morrisons	United Kingdom	Yes	2015	10,000-50,000	25-50%	
8	Sainsbury's	United Kingdom	Yes	2014	10,000-50,000	25-50%	
8	Tesco	United Kingdom	Yes	2012	10,000-50,000	25-50%	
7	SOK Group	Finland	Yes	Other	1,000-10,000	25-50%	<b>♦</b>
7	Woolworths	Australia	Yes	2015	1,000-10,000	0-25%	(₫) ♦\ ♦♦
6.5	Casino	France	Yes	2010	1,000-10,000	0-25%	
6.5	E.Leclerc	France	Yes	2015	1,000-10,000	0-25%	
6.5	REWE Group	Germany	Yes	2013	10,000-50,000	0-25%	<b>♦</b> \
4.5	Coles Supermarkets	Australia	Yes	2015	0-1,000	0-25%	<b>(</b> ♠
4.5	Delhaize Group	Belgium	Yes	2015	10,000-50,000	0-25%	
4.5	Kesko Food	Finland	Applied	Other	1,000-10,000	0-25%	<b>&amp; &amp;</b>
4.5	Metcash Trading	Australia	Yes	2015	1,000-10,000	Some	
3.5	Rema 1000	Denmark	Yes	2015	no disclosure	None	
3.5	Superunie	Netherlands	Yes	2015	no disclosure	Some	
3	Magasins U/Système U	France	Applied	Other	1,000-10,000	None	
3	Metro Group	Germany	Yes	Other	no disclosure	Some	<b>♦</b> \\
2	Auchan	France	Applied	Other	no disclosure	Some	
2	C1000	Netherlands	No	2015	no disclosure	Some	
2	Les Mousquetaires/	France	No	Other	1,000-10,000	Some	
	Intermarché						
2	Torcé (Lactalis)	France	Applied	None	0-1,000	0-25%	88
1.5	Aldi Süd	Germany	Yes	no disclosure	no disclosure	no disclosure	
1.5	Co-op Sweden	Sweden	No	Other	no disclosure	Some	<b>(■) ()</b>
1	Colruyt	Belgium	No	None	no disclosure	None	
1	Co-op Denmark	Denmark	No	None	no disclosure	50-75%	<b>(□</b> ) <b>(</b> ()
0.5	EDEKA Group	Germany	No	no disclosure	1,000-10,000	no disclosure	







		Assessment questions					
TOTAL SCORE	NAME	COUNTRY	RSPO MEMBER?	COMMITTED TO SUSTAINABLE PALM OIL?	RANGE OF PALM OIL USED? (Tonnes)	AMOUNT OF PALM OIL THAT IS CSPO?	Supply chain options used
0.5	Jumbo/Super de Boer	Netherlands	No	Other	no disclosure	no disclosure	
0	Aldi Nord	Germany	No	no disclosure	no disclosure	no disclosure	
0	Dansk Supermarked	Denmark	No	None	no disclosure	no disclosure	
	Group (DSG)						
0	Lidl (Schwarz Group)	Germany	No	no disclosure	no disclosure	no disclosure	
0	SuperGros	Denmark	No	None	no disclosure	no disclosure	
0	Tradeka	Finland	No	no disclosure	no disclosure	no disclosure	







**Other**: The company has not made a commitment to only use CSPO by 2015, but may have made some other statement about the sustainability of the palm oil it uses.

